
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION 

 

HENDERSON COUNTY 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 

MEETING DATE:  September 16, 2020 

 

SUBJECT:    2021 Library Closing Schedule 
  

PRESENTER:  Trina Rushing, Library Director 

 

ATTACHMENTS:  No 

 

SUMMARY OF REQUEST: 

 

The proposed 2021 Library Closing Schedule is presented for Board approval.   

 

PROPOSED LIBRARY SCHEDULE 2021 
HOLIDAY DATE(S) WEEKDAYS 

New Year's Day 
Thursday, December 31, 2020 

All Branches close @ 
5:00 PM 

Friday, January 1, 2021 Closed 

ML King, Jr.'s Birthday Monday, January 18, 2021 Closed 

Good Friday 
Thursday, April 1, 2021 

All Branches close @ 
5:00 PM 

Friday, April 2, 2021 Closed 

Memorial Day Monday, May 31, 2021 Closed 

Independence Day Monday, July 5, 2021 Closed 

Labor Day Monday, September 6, 2021 Closed 

Columbus Day Monday, October 11, 2021 
Closed - Staff 
Development Day 

Veterans Day Thursday, November 11, 2021 Closed 

Thanksgiving 

Wednesday, November 24, 2021 
All Branches close @ 
5:00 PM 

Thursday, November 25, 2021 Closed 

Friday, November 26, 2021 Closed 

Christmas 

Thursday, December 23, 2021 
All Branches close @ 
5:00 PM 

Friday, December 24, 2021 Closed 

Saturday, December 25, 2021 Closed 

 

The above schedule is for Library and branch hours of operation; Library staff will receive the same 

number of approved paid Holidays as other County employees. 

 

 

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED: 

 

Approve the 2021 Library Closing Schedule as proposed by staff. 
 

 Suggested Motion: 

 

I move the Board approve the 2021 Library Closing Schedule as proposed by staff. 


